

Misc. Case No 144 of 2022

Order No 07 dated 13.09.2023

Both parties file hazirah through their Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files w/o against the petition u/sec. 24 of H.M.Act. Copy served.

None appears on call on behalf of the parties.

For the ends of justice the hearing is adjourned today.

Fix 13.12.2023 for hearing of the Misc Case.

D/C by me

District Judge.

District Judge ,
Hooghly.