

Misc Case-144/2022
Mat Suit -58/2022

Order No.26
19.03.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2nd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Parties file respective hazirah.

Petitioner files a petition supported by an affidavit alongwith Statement of Account and copy of Judgement in c/w Misc. Case no.1984 of 2018 passed by Ld. J.M., 5th Court, Serampore, Hooghly praying for passing an order to direct the Respondent to pay the amount of Rs.3,78,500/- to the Petitioner.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

To 08-05-2026 for hearing.

D & C by me.

Sd/ -
ADJ

Sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C